GEAR REG MENT ( BASE)

100

101

102

LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE
HQ GEAR REG MENT

1 HQ GEAR REG MENT
COMVAND SECTI ON

UNCLASSI FI ED
APPROVED DOCUMENT PRI NT ( BTOE)
BASE TABLE OF ORGANI ZATI ON AND EQUI PMENT
SECTION I I'l - EQUI PMENT

COMVAND SECTI ON

HEAVY GEAR MEDI UM GENERAL PURPOSE COMVAND: HEADHUNTER HACS-

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: MJZZLE ALl GNMVENT M26

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W

2Cs12 A I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TE- 21

1TAO1 A TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

OHGLC A

0AR24 A ASSAULT RI FLE 7 M LLI METER

2Cs47 A COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CsS- 47

8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

OMA31 A

OLMLO A LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED
0OM250 A LAUNCHER GRENADE SMOKE: SCREENI NG RP M250
OLMLO A LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED
1SC23 B

2CS14 B COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

1TAO1 B TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

8NS21 B NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT
38C24 C

ONV1E

ADM NI STRATI ON

A

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
SECTI ON

ADM NI STRATI ON SECTI ON

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERW1

© © N P P P W N PFP P PO W W, WwWN P

© © N P P P W N PFP P PO WwW W, WwWDN P

DOCNO 1411251- 2042CNCSNG

CCNUM CNCSNQ®0135
EDATE 19350101

© © N P P P W N PFP P PO WwW W, WwWDN P

© © N P P P W N PFP P PO WwW W, WwWDN P

ERMK2



103

104

LI NUM
1TC65

2Cs21

8NS21
2DT24
5GKW
38C24
38C31

2Cs47

ONV1E

3EK21
0CV03
2CS15
2PSD2
2Cs21
2DT24
1SC23
2CA74

38C24
38C31

ONV1E

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

B

O ® o ©® T @

Cc

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX- 10891/ G

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

DI G TAL NON- SECURE VO CE TERM NAL W DI G TAL DATA PORT

GEN ST DSL ENG SKI D MID 3KW 60 HZ AC 120/ 208V MEP-016B
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

I NTELLI GENCE SECTI ON

O @® ® ® @™ ® > >» > >» > >» > >

@]

I NTELLI GENCE SECTI ON

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CsS- 47

TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

NET CONTROL DEVI CE NCD

ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE

CARRI ER COMWAND POST: MJURDOCK CV- 3

CONTROL RECEI VER- TRANSM TTER: C- 115/ U

PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

DI G TAL NON- SECURE VO CE TERM NAL W DI G TAL DATA PORT

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W
ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX-10891/ G

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

OPERATI ONS SECTI ON

A

OPERATI ONS SECTI ON
NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

W W R R R R R R

W W R R R R R RN R R R NR R

12

W W R R R R R R

W W R R R R R RN R R R NR R

12

1

N N

W W R R R R R RN R R R NR R

12

1

N N

W W R R R R R RN R R R NR R

12

ERMK2



LI NUM
ONV1I

ONv1C
8NS21
0TVMBM

OLMLO

2Cs12
2Cs47
2CS14
0AR24
OHGLC
OLMLO
1TAO1
0AG21

3EK21
2PSD2
2CS15
OTTMB
OMA31
0CV03
OM250
OLMLO
oM259
0TVMBM
4DSTA

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

A

© > >» » >» >» » > > > >» > > » > > > > > > > > > > > > >

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT | NDI VI DUAL SERVED WEAPON

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC

LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED

NET CONTROL DEVI CE NCD

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TE- 21E

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC Cs- 47

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

ASSAULT RI FLE 7 M LLI METER

HEAVY GEAR MEDI UM GENERAL PURPOSE COMVAND: HEADHUNTER HACS-
LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: LI GHT FLEXI BLE

TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
SPEECH SCTY EQUI P DI G TAL SUBSCRI BER VO CE TERM NAL: TSEC/ K
ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE

PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

CONTROL RECEI VER- TRANSM TTER: C-115/U

CARRI ER PERSONNEL ARMORED: BADGER TTM 8/ 20

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: MJZZLE ALl GNMVENT M26

CARRI ER COMWAND POST: MJURDOCK CV- 3

LAUNCHER GRENADE SMOKE: SCREENI NG RP M250

LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED

LAUNCHER GRENADE ARVAMENT SUBSYSTEM SCREEN RP M259

MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A

TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

B R R R R R R R R WNNR R NR R R R AE®ONNNR OR R

B R R R R R R R R WNNR R NR R R R MAE®ONNDNNR OR R

1

R R R R R R R R R WNNR R NR R R R DNONNDNNROR

1

R R R R R R R R R WNNR R NR R R R DNONNDNNROR
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LI NUM
2CA74

1TC65
2Cs21

5GKW

7ALPF
1SC23
38C31
38C24

0CV03
OLMLO
ONV1I
ONV1E
0TVMBM

8NS21
3HY57
2Cs44
2Cs47
2CS14
1TAO1

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

B

O ©® T T 0 O W W W W

Cc

W W W W W W W W W > > > > >

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK
TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

TERM NAL RADI O TELEPHONE MOBI LE SUBSCRI BER: AN VRC- 97
TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX- 10891/ G

GEN ST DSL ENG SKI D MID 3KW 60 HZ AC 120/ 208V MEP-016B

REPRCDUCTI ON SET DI AZO PROCESS:
LI GHTWEI GHT DI G TAL FACSI M LE: AN UXC-7

PROTRACTOR FAN RANGE DEFLECTI ON: AL 1 TO 50000 METER RANGE
Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
LOG STI CS SECTI ON

LOG STI CS SECTI ON

CARRI ER COMWAND POST: MJURDOCK CV- 3

LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: LI GHT FLEXI BLE
NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT | NDI VI DUAL SERVED WEAPON

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

PONER SUPPLY VEHI CLE: HYP-57/ TSEC

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC Cs- 47

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX-10891/ G

TERM NAL RADI O TELEPHONE MOBI LE SUBSCRI BER: AN VRC- 97

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

1
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
2
4

15
15

B R R R R R R RN R AR R R

AN R RBP W R RPN R R

P
o o

B R R R R R R R N R AR R R

1

AN R P W R RPN R

P
o o

B R R R R R R R N R AR R R

1

AN R P W R RPN R

P
o o

B R R R R R R R N R AR R R
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201

LI NUM
2Cs21 B

5GKW

2PSD2

2CA74
1SC23
2CS15
3EK21

O T T T O W W 0 0 ©m @

38C31
38C24

@]

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

GEN ST DSL ENG SKI D MID 3KW 60 HZ AC 120/ 208V MEP-016B
SPEECH SCTY EQUI P DI G TAL SUBSCRI BER VO CE TERM NAL: TSEC/ K
PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

NET CONTROL DEVI CE NCD

LI GHTWEI GHT DI G TAL FACSI M LE: AN UXC-7

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W
CONTROL RECEI VER- TRANSM TTER: C-115/U

ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE

LI GHT SET GENERAL | LLUM NATION: 25 OUTLET (ARWY)

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

REG MENTAL SUPPORT COVPANY

REG MENTAL SUPPORT COVPANY

COVPANY HEADQUARTERS

2CS14
0AR24
6CM40
1TAO1
6CMA2
0TVMBM
0AG21
ONV1E
OPML5
ONvV1C
2Csv2

©m > > >» >» > > > > > >

COVPANY HEADQUARTERS

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

ASSAULT RI FLE 7 M LLI METER

MASK CHEM CAL Bl OLOG CAL: M40

TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

MASK CHEM CAL Bl OLOG CAL: COVBAT VEH CLE M42
MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

PI STOL 11MM AUTOVATI C. ML5

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR-44V2

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO  AUTHNO

O R, N W R R R NN R R R

282
255

103

10
73

O R, N W R R R NN R R R

282
255

103

10
73

PUREQ
1

g a r N W Fr P P NN PR

282
255

103

10
73

PUAEQ ERMWK1
1

g a r N W Fr P P NN PR

282
255

103

10
73
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SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

B

2Cs21

1TC65
2DT24

2CA74
8NS21
2PSD2
OKF14
OMVBO
1SC23
6DS11
oMVvBM

O T T T O ©® T T T 0 0 W W 0 0 T @

38C31
38C24

@]

TRAI LER TANK: WATER 400 GALLON 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE
TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX- 10891/ G

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

TECH RI G CARPENTERS

TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

DI G TAL NON- SECURE VO CE TERM NAL W DI G TAL DATA PORT

TECH RI G SMALL ARMS ORDNANCE

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

KNI FE: SURVI VAL FOR AR- 24E ASSAULT RI FLE

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: SMALL ARMS MBO

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W
DETECTI NG SET M NE: PTBL METALLI C (DSM 11)

MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER

MONI TOR CHEM CAL AGENT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

COVMUNI CATI ON SECTI ON

4DSTA
ONV1I
ONvV1C

1TAO1
OR®1
oM4M

> >» >» » >» > >

COVMMUNI CATI ON SECTI ON

DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT | NDI VI DUAL SERVED WEAPON
NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC
TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

Rl FLE GRENADE 37MM

MOUNT MACHI NE GUN: AG 24 M LLI METER

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

I e = T N N e e

w
=
~

N PN WP

PPN N NN

I e = T N N e e

w
=
~

N PN WP

PPN N NN

1

B W R R RN R R R R

w
=
~

N PN WP

PPN N NN

1

B W R R RN R R R R

w
=
~

N PN WP

PPN N NN

ERMK2



SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

LINUM ERCOD UMILT NOVENCLATURE REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERVKL  ERWK2
2PSD2 A PORTABLE SATELLITE DI SH. PSD-27A 2 2 2 2
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE) 1 1 1 1
ONVIE A NI GHT VI S| ON GOGGLE 4 4 4 4
2Cs28 A COVMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CP- 28 2 2 2 2
3EK21 A ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE 1 1 1 1
OLMLO A LI GHT MACHI NE GUN 9 M LLI METER LI GHT FLEXI BLE 2 2 2 2
A TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC 1 1 1 1
2PSD2 A PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH PSD-27A 2 2 2 2
1TNVA A TRUCK UTI LI TY: BEHEMOTH AMVO- LOADER NV- 225AMM 1 1 1 1
2Cs15 A CONTROL RECEI VER- TRANSM TTER:  C- 115/ U 2 2 2 2
1TNVA A TRUCK UTI LI TY: BEHEMOTH AMVO- LOADER NV- 225AMM 1 1 1 1
2Cs47 A COVMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CS- 47 1 1 1 1
3EK21 A ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE 2 2 2 2
ONVIE A NI GHT VI S| ON GOGGLE 6 6 6 6
OEWP1 A PLATOON EARLY WARNI NG SYSTEM 2 2 2 2
8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS 2 2 2 2
2Cs42 B COVMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 204 2 2 2 2
0EX54 B DEMOLI TI ON SET EXPLOSI VE: | NI TI ATI NG NON ELECTRI C 2 2 2 2
B PUMP UNI T: CENTRI FUGAL CAPTURED- FUEL 2 2 2 2
6DS11 B DETECTI NG SET M NE: PTBL METALLI C (DSM 11) 2 2 2 2
2Cs21 B COVMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E 2 2 2 2
B MAST: AB- 903/ G 1 1 1 1
2CT31 B COVMUNI CATI ONS TEST SET: CTV-31(A) 6 6 6 6
2CA74 B ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK 1 1 1 1
4RL27 B AXLE CABLE REEL: RL-27 1 1 1 1
0CV03 B CARRI ER COMVAND PCST: MURDOCK CV- 3 1 1 1 1
5G3KW B GEN ST DSL ENG SKID MID 3KW 60 HZ AC 120/ 208V NMEP-016B 1 1 1 1
8NS21 B NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTENMS 3 3 3 3

UNCLASSI FI ED



203

204

LI NUM
OEX54

2CS14

2Cs21

2CA74
1SC23
4PP62
38C24
38C31
38C31
38C24

oM4M
1TNVA
1TNVA
2CSs28
8NS21
ONV1E
ONV1I
OR®1
OLMLO
0AG21
10s04
4DSTA

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

B

O O 0O 0 T @ T @ W ©®

DEMOLI TI ON SET EXPLOSI VE: | NI TI ATI NG ELECTRIC AND SEM ELEC
COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

TONE- S| GNALLI NG ADAPTER: TA-977( )/PT

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

TECH RI G ELECTRI C EQUI PMENT

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W
POAER SUPPLY: PP-6224/U

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

SCOUT SECTI ON HQ

SCOUT SECTI ON HQ

SCOUT SQUADRONS

> >» » » >» >» » > >» > > >

SCOUT SQUADRONS

MOUNT MACHI NE GUN: AG 24 M LLI METER

TRUCK UTI LI TY: BEHEMOTH AMMO- LOADER NV- 225AMM
TRUCK UTI LI TY: BEHEMOTH AMMO- LOADER NV- 225AMM
COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CP- 28

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT | NDI VI DUAL SERVED WEAPON

Rl FLE GRENADE 37MM

LI GAT MACHI NE GUN 9 M LLI METER: LI GHT FLEXI BLE
ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
LASER | NFRARED OBSERVATI ON SET

DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

AR NN R DM R O R R NN

o oo b~ b~ b

o » b 00 b

AR NN R DM R O R R NN

o o b~ b~ b

o » b 00 b

2
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o o b~ b~ b

o » b 00 b

2

AR NN R B R O R RN

o o b~ b~ b

o » b 00 b

ERMK2



SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

LINUM ERCOD UMILT NOVENCLATURE REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERVKL  ERWK2
ONVIC A NI GHT VI SI ON S| GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON 8 8 8 8
2CA74 B ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK 4 4 4 4

B SAW CHAI Ni  GAS DRVN BAR FRAME W ACCESS/ COVPONENTS 4 4 4 4
1sC23 B Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W 16 16 16 16
2Cs42 B COVMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 204 8 8 8 8
3sC24 c CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI RADAR SCAT WO SPT S 16 16 16 16
3sC31 c CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT 16 16 16 16

205 ECM ECCM SECTI ON HQ
ECM ECCM SECTI ON HQ
2Cs47 A COVMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CS- 47 2 2 2 2
1TAO1 A TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE 2 2 2 2
8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTENMS 2 2 2 2
ONVIE A NI GHT VI S| ON GOGGLE 4 4 4 4
3EK21 A ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE 1 1 1 1
1sC23 B Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MV W 2 2 2 2
2Cs21 B COVMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E 2 2 2 2
3sC24 c CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT W RADAR SCAT WO SPT S 4 4 4 4
3sC31 c CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT 4 4 4 4
207 ECM ECCM SQUADRONS
3 ECM ECCM SQUADRONS

ONVIC A NI GHT VI SI ON S| GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON 6 6 6 6
0TVOM A MOUNT TRI POD MACHINE GUN: 9 M LLI METER 6 6 6 6
3PL12 A PLOTTI NG BOARD | NDI RECT FI RE: AZI MUTH 6 6 6 6
ONVIE A NI GHT VI S| ON GOGGLE 12 12 12 12
2CsV2 A I NDI VI DUAL COVM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44V2 6 6 6 6
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE) 6 6 6 6
OHGEW A HEAVY GEAR LI GHT ELECTRONI C WARFARE: WHI TE CAT HACS-01LGEW 5 5 5 5

A MORTAR 120 M LLI METERS 6 6 6 6

UNCLASSI FI ED



208

209

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT
LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS
2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E
C MORTAR: SUBCALI BER | NSERT 120 M LLI METER M303
38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

SUPPORT PLATOON HQ
SUPPORT PLATOON HQ

ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

2CA74 B ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK
1TAO1 B TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

8NS21 B NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

2Cs47 B COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CsS- 47

38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
TRANSPORTATI ON SECTI ON
TRANSPORTATI ON SECTI ON

8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
ONv1C A NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON
0TVMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER
ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE
A TANK AND PUMP UNI'T LI QUI D DI SPENSI NG TRUCKMOUNTI NG
1TC66 A TRUCK CARGO. DROP SIDE 5 TON 6X6 WE
A TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE
A TANK UNI' T LI QUI D DI SPENSI NG TRAI LER MOUNTI NG
A TRUCK TANK: FUEL SERVI CI NG 2500 GALLON 8X8 HEAVY EXP MOB
1TUNV A TRUCK WRECKER: BEHEMOTH NV- 225

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

6

6
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NN R R R R RN
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211

LI NUM
1TUNV

oMVvBM

1TC65
4DC09
3WU31
3FG31
2CS28
38C24
38C31

0TVMBM
ONV1E

1TUNV
1TUNV
8NS21
ONv1C
0AG21
2CSs28
oMVvBM
38C24
38C31

ONV1E
ONvV1C

A

O O U ® T ™ W T @

O ® ™ >» >» >» > >» > > >

Cc

A
A

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

TRUCK WRECKER: BEHEMOTH NV- 225

MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER

PUMP CENTRF: GAS DRVN FRAME MID 1-1/2 I N 65GPM 50 FT HD
TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

DECONTAM NATI NG APPARATUS POWER DRI VEN SKI D MOUNTED

HOSE ASSEMBLY: NONMETALLI C WATER USE

HOSE ASSEMBLY: NONMETALLI C FUEL/ O L HYDROCARBON

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TE- 28A

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CLASS |11/V SUPPLY SQUADS

CLASS |11/V SUPPLY SQUADS

MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

TRUCK TANK: FUEL SERVI CI NG 2500 GALLON 8X8 HEAVY EXP MOB
TRUCK WRECKER: BEHEMOTH NV- 225

TRUCK WRECKER: BEHEMOTH NV- 225

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TE- 28A

MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

FOOD SERVI CE SECTI ON

FOOD SERVI CE SECTI ON
NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE
NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

© B P W N P

29
29

1
2
3
1
1
9
12
2

29
29

1
2
3
1
1
9
12
2

29
29

1
2
3
1
1
9
12
2

29
29

ERMK2
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SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT
LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

0TVMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
1TC65 B TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL
oMVvBM B MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER
1TAO1 B TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE
2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

B TRAI LER TANK: WATER 400 GALLON 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

B TRAI LER CARGO. 3/4 TON 2 WHEEL WE

C TENT: EXTENDABLE MODULAR 16X20 UTI LI TY FOREST GREEN TYPE VI
38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

C RANGE OUTFI T FI ELD GASCLI NE:
7MLO3 C KI TCHEN FI ELD TRAI LER MOUNTED: MID ON MLO3A3 TRAI LER
4DWMi1 C ACCESSORY QUTFI T GASOLI NE FI ELD RANGE: ACCOM 50 MEN
38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
5FP33 C BURNER UNI T GASOLI NE FI ELD RANGE OUTFI T: W COVPONENTS
7TMKO7 C KI TCHEN: COMPANY LEVEL FI ELD FEEDI NG

@]

SANI TATI ON CENTER: FOCD
MEDI CAL PLATOON HQ
MEDI CAL PLATOON HQ

ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

1TAO1 B TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

8NS21 B NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

2CA74 B ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

2Cs44 B I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44

38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

TREATMENT SQUAD

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

W A W RLr DA W OO W W

NN R R R R RN

W A W RLr DA W OO W W

NN R R R R RN

3

W A W R, bW O W

NN R R R R RN

3

W A W R, bW O W

NN R R R R RN

ERMK2
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LI NUM

ONV1E
2Cs44

1TC65

2CsV2
4PP62

2Cs21

0CV03

2PSD2
2CS15

38C31
38C24

ONV1E
1FML4
8NS21
OTTMB

2CS14

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

O O T W T @ ® ® ® W W W W W W W >

@]

W W W m W W >

TREATMENT SQUAD

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44

MEDI CAL EQUI PMENT SET CHEM CAL AGENTS PATI ENT DECONTAM NATI
TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR-44V2

POAER SUPPLY: PP-6224/U

MEDI CAL EQUI PMENT SET TRAUMA FI ELD (2)

MEDI CAL EQUI PMENT SET SI CK CALL FI ELD (2)

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

LI GAT SET MARKER EMERGENCY: AIR FIELD RUN WAY PTBL BATTERY
LI GHT SET GENERAL | LLUM NATION: 25 OUTLET (ARWY)

CARRI ER COMMAND POST: MJURDOCK CV- 3

MEDI CAL EQUI PMENT SET CHEM CAL AGENT PATI ENT TREATMENT:
PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

CONTROL RECEI VER- TRANSM TTER: C- 115/ U

BOOK SET MEDI CAL TEXT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

AVBULANCE SQUADS

AVBULANCE SQUADS

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

FILTER UNIT GAS PARTI CULATE ARMORED AMBULANCE: ML4

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

CARRI ER PERSONNEL ARMORED: MEDEVAC BADGER MM 121

SURG CAL FIELD KIT

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

LI GAT SET MARKER EMERGENCY: AIR FIELD RUN WAY PTBL BATTERY

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

o 0 r N P N N PFPF P MDNDNMNDND PP PP PP PP PP

O 0 0 0 0 o

o 0 r N P N N PFPF P MDNDNMNDND PP PP PP PP PP

O 0 0 0 0 o

o 0 r N P N N PFPF P MDNDNMNDND PP PP PP PP PP

O 0 0 0 0 o

o 0 r N P N N PFPF P MDNDNMNDND PP PP PP PP PP

O 0 0 0 0 o

ERMK2
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217

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

6MS54 B
38C31 C
38C24 C

BELT MEDI CAL AND SCANNER: SKV- 54
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

MAI NTENANCE PLATOON HQ

ONV1E
8NS21
2Cs21
1TAO1
2CA74
4DSTA
2CS14
38C24
38C31 C

O W W T T W W >

MAI NTENANCE PLATOON HQ

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY TEAM

ONV1E A
1TC65 B

B
2Cs21 B
2DT24 B

B
38C24 C
38C31 C

MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY TEAM

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

DI G TAL NON- SECURE VO CE TERM NAL W DI G TAL DATA PORT
TELEPHONE W RE W TH REEL: MX-10891/ G

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

RECOVERY SECTI ON

0AG21 A

RECOVERY SECTI ON
ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
RECOVERY VEHI CLE FULL TRACKED: MEDI UM

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

8
16
16

A AN P P N P N D

8
16
16

A AN P P N P N D

8
16
16

A AN P P N P N D

8
16
16

A AN P P N P N D
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SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT
LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE
ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS
oM259 B LAUNCHER GRENADE ARVAMENT SUBSYSTEM SCREENI NG RED PHOSPHO
3HR02 B HEAVY GEAR HEAVY FI ELD SUPPORT: FI ELD SUPPORT GRI ZZLY HACS-
1TC65 B TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL
2Cs44 B I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44
B VELDI NG SHOP TRAI LER MOUNTED: OXY- ACET/ ELEC ARC
2CS14 B COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC TE- 14
3HR02 B HEAVY GEAR HEAVY FI ELD SUPPORT: FI ELD SUPPORT GRI ZZLY HACS-
B SUBMACHI NE GUN CALI BER 9 M LLI METER
B TECH RI G GENERAL MECHANI CS: GEAR
38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT
38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

MAI NTENANCE/ SERVI CE SECTI ON
MAI NTENANCE/ SERVI CE SECTI ON

ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

ONV1I A NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT | NDI VI DUAL SERVED WEAPON

ONv1C A NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

0TVMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

0TVMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER

OLMLO A LI GAT MACHI NE GUN 9 M LLI METER: LI GHT FLEXI BLE

0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
B TENT: FRAME TYPE MAI NTENANCE MEDI UM LI GHT METAL COTTON DUCK
B QUADRANT FI RE CONTROL: GUNNERS

2Cs44 B I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44
B TEST SET: COWON CORE ( STE- ML/ FVS)

1TW1 B TRUCK UTILITY: ANTELOPE W W NCH

2Cs21 B COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1
12

12

L o r N P WP W O

T
o o

=
o

R RN R R R N R NR N R

12

L o r N P WP P W O

T
o o

=
o

R RN R R R N R NR N R

o o r N P WP W O

T
o o

=
o

R RN R R R N R NR N R

12

o o r N P WP W O

T
o o

=
o

R RN R R R N R NR N R

ERMK2



LI NUM

4PP34

1TC65
1TW65

5DV60
7YT23
1AHA4
3SE41
3AT04
15125

5GKW
7HD25
5Kx44
3FG31

oMVvBM
8NS21
4PP73
38C24

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

B

O ©® T T O ©® T T T T T @ W ©® W 0 0 ©® O O 0 O O W™ ™ o @

TESTER Al R FLON USED ON VEHI CLES W GAS PARTI CULATE FI LTER
WRENCH TORQUE: 3/4 I N SQ MALE DRI VE 600 FT-LB CAPACI TY
TECH RI G ORDANANCE MECHANI CS

CHARGER BATTERY: PP- 34/ MsSM

SHOP EQUI PMENT AUTO MAI NT AND REPAIR: OM COVMON NO 2 LESS P
TECH RI G GENERAL MECHANI CS: GEAR

TECH RI G VEH CLE

TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL W W NCH

PUMP UNI T: CENTRI FUGAL CAPTURED- FUEL

UTI LI TY RECEPTACLE

DI STRI BUTI ON SYSTEM ELEC: 120V 1PH 60AMP

COW UNIT RCP: AIR REC GAS DRVN 15 CFM 175 PSI

ADAPTER HARDWARE: ML PECULI AR ( STE- ML/ FVS)

ANALYZER SET ENG NE: PORTABLE SOLI D STATE ( STE/ | CEPM
ADAPTER TEST ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM BREAKOUT

CLEANER STEAM PRESSURE JET: SKIDMID 125 PSI MAX O L HTD
PURG NG KIT FI RE CONTROL: ORG MAI NT

GEN ST DSL ENG 5KW 60HZ 1-3PH AC 120/208 120/ 240V TAC UTIL
HEATER DUCT TYPE PTBL: GAS 250000 BTU WHL MID

KIT GROUND HOP

HOSE ASSEMBLY: NONMETALLI C FUEL/ O L HYDROCARBON

MJULTI METER DI G TAL

MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

CHARGER BATTERY: PP-7382/ TAS ( NSMF)

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

B, R, NN R

I—‘I—‘wal\)l—‘l\)l\)l—‘l\)l\)l\)l—‘l—‘l\)l—‘l—‘wbl—‘s

N
N

1 1

B, R, NN R

2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1

I—‘I—‘I\)w-bl\)l—‘l\)l\)l—‘l\)l\)l\)l—‘l—‘l\)l—‘l—‘w-bl—‘s
N
N
N
N

|l e A T O e S R A A ) S \C I \C R T S R N e R O B S
|l e A T O e S R A A ) S \C I \C R T S R N e R O B S

N
N
N
N
N
N
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SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT
LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE
38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

GEAR COVPANY MAI NTENANCE TEAMS
GEAR COVPANY MAI NTENANCE TEAMS

A SUBMACHI NE GUN CALI BER 9 M LLI METER
ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE
ONV1C A NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON
0TMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
A RECOVERY VEHI CLE FULL TRACKED: MEDI UM
B PUVMP UNI T: CENTRI FUGAL CAPTURED- FUEL
B QUADRANT FI RE CONTROL: GUNNERS
B WRENCH TORQUE: 3/4 IN SQ MALE DRI VE 600 FT-LB CAPACI TY
B TEST SET: COMMON CORE ( STE- ML/ FVS)
B TESTER AlR FLON USED ON VEHI CLES W GAS PARTI CULATE FI LTER
B TECH RI G ORDANANCE MECHANI CS
B SHOP EQUI PMENT AUTO MAI NT AND REPAIR: OM COVMON NO 1 LESS P
B TECH RI G GENERAL MECHANI CS: GEAR
B TRAI LER CARGO 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE
1TW65 B TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL W W NCH
B PURG NG KIT FI RE CONTROL: ORG MAI NT
2Cs44 B I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44
3AT04 B ADAPTER TEST ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM BREAKOUT
B TECH RI G GEAR/ MECH ARTY
8NS21 B NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS
3SE41 B ANALYZER SET ENG NE: PORTABLE SOLI D STATE ( STE/ | CEPM
1AHA4 B ADAPTER HARDWARE: ML PECULI AR ( STE- ML/ FVS)
OTTMB B CARRI ER PERSONNEL ARMORED: BADGER TTM 8/ 20
4PP34 B CHARGER BATTERY: PP- 34/ MsM

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

24

N
N ®

5 2 2 M2 M o~ BN

N
N

A A D A 00 A b 00 b b b

24

N
N ®

Y NI U N N N N I S

N
N

A A D A 00 A b 00 b b b

24

N
N ®

Y NI U N N N N I S

N
N

A A D A 00 A b 00 b b b

24

N
N ®

Y NI U N N N N I S

N
N

A A b A 00 A b 00 b b b
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SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT
LI NUM ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE
7YT23 B COW UNIT RCP: TRK 2 WHL PNEU TI RES GAS DRVN 5 CFM 175 PSI

5Kx44 B KIT GROUND HOP

oM259 B LAUNCHER GRENADE ARVAMENT SUBSYSTEM SCREENI NG RED PHOSPHO
B MJULTI METER DI G TAL

5GKW B GEN ST DSL ENG SKI D MID 3KW 60 HZ AC 120/ 208V MEP-016B

oM259 B LAUNCHER GRENADE ARVAMENT SUBSYSTEM SCREEN RP M259

38C24 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

38C31 C CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

GEAR COWPANY, GEAR RGT
4  GEAR COVPANY, GEAR RGT
COVPANY HEADQUARTERS
COVPANY HEADQUARTERS

0AR24 A ASSAULT RI FLE 7 M LLI METER
A TAPE READER GENERAL PURPOSE: KO - 18/ TSEC
OM250 A LAUNCHER GRENADE SMOKE: SCREENI NG RP M250
oM259 A LAUNCHER GRENADE ARVAMENT SUBSYSTEM SCREEN RP M259
OLMLO A LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED
0AG21 A ANTI - HG RI FLE 24 M LLI METER: FLEXI BLE ( GROUND AND VEHI CLE)
6CM40 A MASK CHEM CAL Bl OLOG CAL: M40
3EK21 A ELEC TRANSFER KEYI NG DEVI CE
A NET CONTROL DEVI CE NCD
0TVMBM A MOUNT TRI PCD MACHI NE GUN: 9 M LLI METER
OLMLO A LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED
4DSTA A DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A
1TAO1 A TRUCK UTI LI TY: ANTELOPE
ONV1E A NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE
8NS21 A NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS
ONvV1C A NI GHT VI SI ON SI GHT CREW SERVED WEAPON

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

A A B B b b

N P, B NN DN NN DN P N DN D

[EN
N

A A B B b b

N P, B NN DN NN DN P N DN D

[EN
N

4

A A b B b

4

A A b B b

ERMK2
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LI NUM

OTTMB
2PSD2
2Cs44
2Cs47
OMA31
OPML5
2Cs42
1TC65

2Cs21
2CA74
6DS11

OMVBO
OKF14
1SC23
oMVvBM
38C24
38C31
OHGLC

OLMLO
2Csv2
2Cs44

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

A

O O ® ® ® ® @ W@ W W W W W@ W@ @ > > > > > >

o

GEAR SECTI ONS

QUADRANT FI RE CONTROL: GUNNERS

CARRI ER PERSONNEL ARMORED: BADGER TTM 8/ 20

PORTABLE SATELLI TE DI SH: PSD- 27A

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44

COMMUNI CATI ONS SET: M LSPEC CsS- 47

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: MJUZZLE ALl GNMVENT M26
PI STOL 11MM AUTOVATI C. ML5

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 204

TRUCK CARGO 6/5 CAMEL

TECH RI G CARPENTERS

TECH RI G SMALL ARMS ORDNANCE

TRAI LER TANK: WATER 400 GALLON 1-1/2 TON 2 WHEEL WE
COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK
DETECTI NG SET M NE: PTBL METALLI C (DSM 11)

MONI TOR CHEM CAL AGENT

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: SMALL ARMS MBO

KNI FE: SURVI VAL FOR AR- 24E ASSAULT RI FLE

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W

MOUNT GUN: RING 9 M LLI METER

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

HEAVY GEAR MEDI UM GENERAL PURPOSE COMVAND: HEADHUNTER HACS-

GEAR SECTI ONS

LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED
I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR-44V2

I NDI VI DUAL COWM SET: M LSPEC TR- 44

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

N W N PPN

L I T e S S SN A

o
@

15
15

24

N W N PPN

L I T e S S SN A

o
@

15
15

24

8
4
4
8
12
8

N
bwwbbbbbbwg

)
o o [N
® 5 o ®* o G

96
24
24

8
4
4
8
12
8

N
bwwbbbbbbwg

)
o o [N
® 5 o ®* o G

96
24
24
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8NS21
ONV1E
4DSTA
0AR24
OLMLO
0OM250
OMA31
OEWP1

1SC23
2CA74

2Cs42
2Cs21
38C31
38C24
OHGGP

SECTION I Il - EQUI PMENT

ERCOD UMULT NOVENCLATURE

A

T 0O 0 @ W W W W W w > > > > > > >

QUADRANT FI RE CONTROL: GUNNERS

NAVI GATI ON SET SATI LLI TE SYSTEMS

NI GHT VI SI ON GOGGLE

DI G TAL DATA SET: DDS-7A

ASSAULT RI FLE 7 M LLI METER

LI GAT MACHINE GUN 9 M LLI METER: FI XED

LAUNCHER GRENADE SMOKE: SCREENI NG RP M250

BORESI GHTI NG EQUI PMENT WEAPON: MJUZZLE ALl GNMVENT M26
PLATOON EARLY WARNI NG SYSTEM

PUMP UNI T: CENTRI FUGAL CAPTURED- FUEL

Bl NOCULAR: MODULAR CONSTRUCTI ON M L SCALE RETI CLE 7X50MM W
ALARM CHEM CAL AGENT AUTOVATI C: PORTABLE MANPACK

WRENCH TORQUE: 3/4 IN SQ MALE DRI VE 600 FT-LB CAPACI TY
COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 204

COMMUNI CATI ONS HEADSET: HS- 21E

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SUPPORT SYSTEM DESERT

CAMOUFLAGE SCREEN SYSTEM DESERT LT WI' RADAR SCAT WO SPT S
HEAVY GEAR MEDI UM GENERAL PURPOSE: HUNTER HACS- 01MG- MP

UNCLASSI FI ED

REQNO AUTHNO PUREQ PUAEQ ERWK1

12
12
24
6
12
12
12
12
3
3
12

36
36
60

12
12
24
6
12
12
12
12
3
3
12

36
36
60

48
48
96
24
48
48
48
48
12
12
48
12
12
24
12
144
144
240

48
48
96
24
48
48
48
48
12
12
48
12
12
24
12
144
144
240
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